## GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

## **Press Communiqué**

## Arunachal Pradesh Governor sworn-in as Governor of Meghalaya

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh Brig. (Dr.) B. D. Mishra (Retd.) was sworn-in as the Governor of Meghalaya on 4<sup>th</sup> October 2022. The senior most Judge of the High Court of Meghalaya, Justice H.S. Thangkhiewadministered the oath of office to the Governor at the Durbar Hall of Raj Bhavan, Shillong.

Brig. (Dr.) Mishra (Retd.)made and subscribed the oath to devote himself to the service and well-being of the people of Meghalaya and to preserve, protect and defend the Constitution and the law.

First Lady of the State Smt Neelam Misra, Speaker of the State Legislative Assembly Shri Metbah Lyngdoh, members of the State Council of Ministers and members of State Legislative Assembly were present in the swearing-in ceremony. Amongst others, Chief Secretary DP Wahlang, IAS, Director General of Police Dr. LR Bishnoi, IPS and other senior officials of the State Administration were also present in the ceremony.

Brig. (Dr.) Mishra (Retd.) will discharge the functions of the Governor of Meghalaya, in addition to his duties as the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh.

Brig. (Dr.) Mishra (Retd.) is the 22<sup>nd</sup> Governor of Meghalaya.

PRO to Governor Arunachal Pradesh SHILLONG, October 4, 2022